

University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

Alubijid | Cagayan de Oro | Claveria | Jasaan | Oroquieta | Panaon

PURCHASE ORDER

PRN:

USTP-GSPB-04-5020321099-2020

Fnduser:

MR. ALLAN T. RODOROCIO

Location of Project:

USTP CDO

Supplier

: JH PAMERON CONSTRUCTION & ENTERPRISES, INC.

P.O. No.

20-06-0377a

Address

Airport Road, Zone 3, Tiguma Pagadian City Zamboanga Del

tune 3, 2020

E-mail Address

Sur

: fpameron@yahoo.com.ph

Telephone No.

: (062) 925-1408

Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding

Unit Cost

Amount

TIN

Proposed Procurement for the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Generator Set for Fabrication : 480-851-753-000

Purpose

Laboratory of USTP-CDO

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Description

SUPPLY OFFICE, USTP-CDO Campus, Lapasan Misamis Oriental

Delivery Term

Place of Delivery

Contact Person for Delivery: Mr. Felix V. Saquilayan, Head Inspection Unit. : Contact No. 0926-1777-499

Payment Term

Qty.

Date of Delivery

Stock No.

: Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

2:330.000.00 2,330,000.00 1 Generator Set 350 KVA Offer: RCG POWER R-DC350G/S (3-Phase, 60Hz,

Unit

unit

1800RPM) Engine Engine Brand Model: Cummins / 6LTAA9.5-G1 Alternator Brand/Model: WERNA/WR444D

Specifications:

Ratings at 0.8 power factor:

1) Ambient reference conditions: 1,000 mbar, 27°C, 30% relative humidity 2) Standby Power Standby duty, operation under variable load, without overload:

3) Prime Power-Continuous duty operation, under variable load 24/24h-10% over load permissible 1 hour/12 hours

Output Ratings: Three-Phase, 60Hz, 1800RPM

Output: Prime Power: 315kVA / 252kW, Standby Power: 350kVA / 280kW Prime Power: Voltage: 440/254V, 220/127V, Standby Power: 459A, 918A

Features:

☐ Strong power, high torque, easy to maintain, easy to start;

□ with Cabinet made of high quality sheet metal, corrosion-resistant, scratch-resistant;

Low noise, low emissions;

☐ Canopy sealing performance, high waterproof, dust-proof, rain, dust and other difficult to access;

☐ with ≥8-hour fuel tanks (fuel full tanks);

with free oil filter, fuel filter and air filter

TOTAL BROUGHT FORWARD

2,330,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tentif (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Checked and verified b

MEL E A. JALOVER Head, Progurement Services PR No. 197-2020

DIONEL O. ALBINA Chancellor, USTP CDO Campus

Conforme:

IH PAMERON CONSTRUCTION & ENTERPRISES, INC.

Signature over printed name of Supplier C

Funds Available:

Amount:

BUR/OBR NO. : 1 20-06-0974 \$1,000.00.0

Tn Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines, Tel. Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 / ww

Page 1 of 2



T.

University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

Alubijid | Cagayan de Oro | Claveria | Jassan | Oroquieta | Panson

PURCHASE ORDER USTP-GSPB-04-5020321099-2020 PRN: MR. ALLAN T. RODOROCIO Enduser: **USTP CDO** Location of Project: : JH PAMERON CONSTRUCTION & ENTERPRISES, INC. 20-06-0377a P.O. No. Supplier Airport Road, Zone 3, Tiguma Pagadian City Zamboanga Del June 3, 2020 Date Address Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding Sur : fpameron@yahoo.com.ph F-mail Address (062) 925-1408 Telephone No. : 480-851-753-000 Proposed Procurement for the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Generator Set for Fabrication TTN Laboratory of USTP-CDO rurpose Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: SUPPLY OFFICE, USTP-CDO Campus, Lapasan Misamis Oriental Contact Person for Delivery: Mr. Felix V. Saquilayan, Head Inspection Unit. **Delivery Term** Place of Delivery : Contact No. 0926-1777-499 Payment Term : Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed Date of Delivery Amount **Unit Cost** Qty. Description Unit Stock No. 2,330,000.00 TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD Engine Brand Model: No. of Cylinder/Alignment: 6/ In Line Cycle: 4 Stroke Bore/Stroke: 116.5mm / 148 mm Induction: TCA Cooling Method: Water Lubricant Oil: 15W40-CF4 Upgrade Lubricant Oil Capacity (L): 36.7 Gross Engine Power (kW) Prime: 280; Standby: 310 Alternator Brand Model: Standby Capacity (kvA): 350 Standby Power (kw): 280 THF (BS EN60034-1): <2% Beaming Number: Single Windings: 100% Copper GRAND TOTAL: TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY 2,330,000.00 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (2/10) of or rcent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Checked and verified by: SIONEL O. ALBINA Head, Progresses Services PR No. 197-2020-CDG Changellor, USTP CDO Campus Conforme: JH PAMERON CONSTRUCTION & ENTERPRISES, INC Signature over printed name of Supplier 20-16-1974 Funds Available: BUR/ObR No. : 2,320,00.00

Page 2 of 2

kapalidi, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines, Tel. Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 Ag. 4 1 04 05 990)

www.ustp.cdu.ph

Amount: